San Francisco time on 
June 30, 2024. 

(b) Article 5 Use and Disbursement of Grant Funds 

Section 5.1. ("Maximum Amount of Grant Funds") of the Grant Agreement currently 

reads as follows: 

The amount of the Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not exceed Ten Million Four 

Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Forty One Dollars and No Cents ($10,447,041) for the periods as 
specified in Section 3.2, plus any contingent amount authorized by City and certified as available 
by the Controller. 

Contingent amount: Up to One Million Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Four Dollars 

and No Cents($1,044,704) for the periods specified in Section 3.2, may be available, in the City’s 
sole discretion, as a contingency subject to authorization by the City and certified as available by 
the Controller. 

The maximum amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not exceed Eleven Million 

Four Hundred Ninety One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five Dollars and No Cents 
($11,491,745) for the periods specified in Section 3.2. 

Grantee understands that, of the maximum dollar disbursement listed in Section 5.1 of this 

Agreement, the amount shown as the Contingent Amount may not to be used in Program Budgets 
attached to this Agreement as Appendix A, and is not available to Grantee without a revision to

[...]

made unless and until such unless and until such funds are certified as available by Controller. 
Grantee agrees to fully comply with these laws, regulations, and policies/procedures. 

Such section is hereby amended to read as follows (changes in bold): 

The amount of the Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not exceed Fourteen Million 

Two Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars and No Cents 
($14,266,697) for the periods as specified in Section 3.2, plus any contingent amount authorized 
by City and certified as available by the Controller. 

Contingent amount: Up to Three Hundred Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety 

Six Dollars and No Cents ($342,496) for the periods specified in Section 3.2, may be available, 
in the City’s sole discretion, as a contingency subject to authorization by the City and certified as 
available by the Controller. 

The maximum amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not exceed Fourteen 
Million Six Hundred Nine Thousand One Hundred Ninety Three Dollars and No Cents 
($14,609,193) for the periods specified in Section 3.2. 

Grantee understands that, of the maximum dollar disbursement listed in Section 5.1 of this 

Agreement, the amount shown as the Contingent Amount may not to be used in Program Budgets 
attached to this Agreement as Appendix A, and is not available to Grantee without a revision to

[...]

Section 5.1 of the agree111ent currently reads as follows: 

5. l Maxiinum A1nount of Grant Funds. In no event shall the ainount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder 
exceed One Million Nine Hundred Forty Seven Eight Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars and No Cents ($1947859). 

Contingent Amount: Up to One Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six Dollars and No 
Cents ($194786) for the period defined in Section 3.2 may be available, in the City's sole discretion, as a 
contingency subject to authorization by the City and ce11ified as available by the Controller. 

The 1naxinn1111 a111ount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not exceed T\vo Million One Hundred Forty

[...]

USE AND DISBURSEMENT OF GRANT FUNDS 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds. In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds disbursed 

hereunder exceed One Million Nine Hundred Forty Seven Eight Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars and No 

Cents ($1947859).  

Contingent Amount: Up to One Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six Dollars 

and No Cents ($194786) for the period defined in Section 3.2 may be available, in the City’s sole 

discretion, as a contingency subject to authorization by the City and certified as available by the 

Controller. 

The maximum amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not exceed Two Million One Hundred 

Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty Five Dollars and No Cents  ($2142645) for the period defined in 

Section 3.2. 

Grantee understands that, of the maximum dollar disbursement listed in Section 5.1 of this Agreement, the 

amount shown as the Contingent Amount may not be used in Program Budgets attached to this 

Agreement in Appendix B, and is not available to Grantee without a revision to the Program Budgets